AGENDA

Public Meeting Thursday, September 10, 2015
Parks and Recreation Board 6:30 PM
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building

2"d Floor Administration

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, July 9, 2015
Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department

Parks Report/Public Works Department

Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report

el e

NEW BUSINESS:
A. Sustainable Parks Policy — Discussion
B. Park Informational Signage Review — Discussion
C. Parks and Recreation Projects - Update
D. 2016 Parks Capital Funding Plan — Discussion and Recommendation

OLD BUSINESS:
A. Parks Board Future Meetings — Discussion

Public Participation

Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Board of Commissioner's Meetings — Tuesday, September 15" and Monday, September 28%. All
meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.
e Parks and Recreation Board Meetings —
o No Meeting in August
o Thursday, October 8, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
o Thursday, November 12th, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
o Thursday, December 10™, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building

e The 2015 Fall Activities Brochure is available and registration for fall programming and Radnor
Youth Basketball is open.

e Truck Zoo Community Event — Saturday, September 12" (Rain Date: Saturday, September 19)
from 2:30 to 5:30 PM at the South Wayne Avenue parking lot.

e Wayne Business Association Fall Festival — Sunday, September 20 on North Wayne Avenue
from 1:00 to 5:00 PM.

e Wayne Senior Center Open House & Active Aging Celebration - Thursday, October 1 (Rain Date:
Tuesday, October 6) at Wayne Senior Center from 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM.

e Fall Harvest & Great Pumpkin Patch Event - Sunday, October 4 (Rain Date: Sunday, October 11)
at the Willows Park from 1:00 to 4:00 PM.

e CHOP Buddy Walk — Sunday, October 4 at Villanova University Stadium at 10:00 AM.

e 38th Annual Penn Medicine Radnor Run - Sunday, October 25, 2015 (No Scheduled Rain Date)
Starts/Finishes at the Radnor Township Building with parking at Penn Medicine Radnor.

e Trick or Treat at the Radnor Township Building - Friday, October 30, 2015 at the Radnor
Township Building from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

e Santa’s Delivery Gift Drop off - Saturday, November 28, 2015 (Day after Black Friday!); Santa’s
Delivery Toy Distribution - Saturday, December 12, 2015.

e Trip to New York City — Saturday, December 5, 2015 leaves at 7:30 AM.



